

Michael J. Coleman Banking Supervisor

Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland, Cincinnati Branch 150 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

michael.j.coleman@clev.frb.org

## **BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION**

Mike Coleman is a banking supervisor in the Supervision, Credit, and Statistics Department of the Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland. Mr. Coleman manages a team of examiners responsible for performing supervisory activities related to consumer compliance, fair lending, CRA and BSA/AML at banking organizations in the Fourth Federal Reserve District. He is also involved in Federal Reserve System supervisory activities related to third-party risk management. He served as a senior examiner on the team prior to taking on his current role in May 2015.

Mr. Coleman first joined the Cleveland Reserve Bank as a senior examiner in 2007, but from June 2010 until he returned to the Cleveland Reserve Bank in November 2011, he served as the director of regulatory risk at a regional community bank based in Cincinnati, Ohio. In his role as director, he was responsible for the execution of the Regulatory Risk program, including the oversight of AML/BSA, Community Reinvestment Act, fraud, regulatory compliance, security, and for supporting the evolution and implementation of the bank's enterprise risk management program. These responsibilities included collaborating with senior management to achieve their enterprise risk management-level risk committees.

Prior to 2007, Mr. Coleman served in compliance management positions of increasing responsibility at large banks in Cincinnati, Ohio, and Chicago, Illinois, including roles within internal audit, risk management, and compliance management. Additionally, he has held positions as an assistant examiner in the community affairs group of the Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago and as a loan officer and manager of the teller staff at a community bank in Chicago's west suburbs.

He holds a BS in finance from the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign and is a certified regulatory compliance manager (CRCM).

